project in the Union Square and Howard Street areas, which, for illustrative purposes, are shown 
in the photographs included in Exhibit C attached hereto; provided, however that the cost to 
Metro for the upgraded Work Stations and CNP Frontage Barrier shall not exceed One Million 
Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00) in the aggregate. The Work Stations and CNP 
Frontage Barrier shall incorporate noise suppression materials. 

6.2 FSP acknowledges that the construction barriers, Work Stations 
and CNP Frontage Barrier will be subject to LADOT approval, which may require the use ofK­